IMPLEMENTATION OF MARKETING MIX
STRATEGY FOR RUBBERWOOD BASED PRODUCT
BY RISDA MELAKA

NORIZZATINA BINTI RUSLAN

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for the
Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UITM, MELAKA

2008



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
BANDAR MELAKA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, Norizzatina Binti Ruslan, (I/C Number: 841110-10-5652)

Hereby, declare that,

. This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this or any
other degrees

. This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated

° All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and

sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged

Signature

Date: EL?/ G\; lj PR
7



LETTER

2" May 2008

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management

Universiti Teknologi MARA

Melaka City Campus Branch

Off Jalan Hang Tuah,

75300, Melaka.

Dear Madam,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled “IMPLEMENTATION OF MARKETING MIX
STRATEGY FOR RUBBERWOOD BASED PRODUCT BY RISDA MELAKA” to fulfill the
requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi

MARA.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

" NORIZZATINA BINTI RUSLAN
2005507141
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing



TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

DEFINITION AND TERMS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1

T N O Q. IS R Q. 3
ONO OB WN

Introduction

1.1 Marketing Mix Strategy for Rubberwood Products
1.2 Rubberwood History

1.3 Background of the Company

1.4 Replanting Statistic in Melaka

1.5 Extension Services and the Transfer of Technology
1.6 Pejabat RISDA Negeri Melaka

1.1.7 Organizational Chart of Pejabat RISDA Negeri Melaka
Problem Statements

Research Question

Research Objective

Theoretical Framework

Scope of Study

Significance of Study

Limitations of Study

1.
1.
1.
1.
1
1

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

Marketing Mix Strategy
2.1.1 Product

2.1.2 Price

2.1.3 Promotion

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN

3.1
3.2

3.3
3.4
3.5

3.6

Research Methodology
Data Collection Method
3.2.1 Secondary Data
3.2.2 Primary Data
Research Design
Target Population
Sampling

3.5.1 Sampling Technique
3.5.2 Sampling Frame
3.5.3 Sampling Size
Questionnaire Design

PAGE

vi
vii
vii

22
23
23
24

29
29
29
30
30
31
31
31
32
32
32



ABSTRACT

Rubberwood has become the most precious asset for our country. lts demand has
increasingly from time to time due to high demand for furniture and other products
manufacturing. This has seen as an opportunity not to waste by smallholders because
this industry will give many benefits to smallholders especially in terms of economic

contribution.

As an organization that helps rubber smallholders to manage their rubber plantation and
to give a better life for them, RISDA should take the opportunity of rubberwood potentials
to encourage rubber smallholders to diversify their planting from regular rubber tree to
timber clone rubber tree. Timber clone rubber tree is larger than regular rubber tree and
it still produces latex as much as regular rubber tree. Because of its size is much larger
than regular rubber tree, it can increase the productivity of rubberwood and to ensure the

sufficient supply of rubberwood domestically and internationally.

viii



	IMPLEMENTATION OF MARKETING MIX STRATEGY FOR RUBBERWOOD BASED PRODUCT BY RISDA MELAKA
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	DEFINITION AND TERMS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1.1 Marketing Mix Strategy for Rubberwood Based Products
	1.1.2 Rubberwood History
	1.1.3 Background of the Company
	1.1.4 Replanting Statistic in Melaka
	1.1.5 Extension Services and the Transfer of Technology
	1.1.6 Pejabat RISDA Negeri Melaka
	1.1.7 Organizational Chart of Pejabat RISDA Negeri Melaka

	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENTS
	1.3 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.6 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	1.7 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.8 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY
	1.9 LIMITATIONS OF STUDY

	CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Marketing Mix Strategy
	2.3 Rubberwood and Its Based Product

	CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN
	3.1 Research Methodology
	3.2 Data Collection Method
	3.3 Research Design
	3.4 Target Population
	3.5 Sampling
	3.6 Questionnaire Design
	3.7 Preparation and Analysis of Data

	CHAPTER 4 : ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA

	4.0 ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
	4.1 Reliability test
	4.2 Summary Statistic
	4.3 Frequency Distribution
	4.4 The Most Preferred Attributes in the Marketing Mix Strategy for Rubberwood Based Product
	4.5 Marketing Mix Strategy can be Implemented or not.
	4.6 Which of the Marketing Mix Elements (product, price and promotion) are the most influential factors

	CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.0 CONCLUSION
	5.1 RECOMMENDATION

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



