# IMPLEMENTATION OF MARKETING MIX STRATEGY FOR RUBBERWOOD BASED PRODUCT BY RISDA MELAKA

## **NORIZZATINA BINTI RUSLAN**

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, MELAKA

2008

## **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**



# BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA BANDAR MELAKA

## "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Norizzatina Binti Ruslan, (I/C Number: 841110-10-5652)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this or any other degrees
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged

Signature:

Date

**LETTER** 

2<sup>nd</sup> May 2008

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management
Universiti Teknologi MARA
Melaka City Campus Branch
Off Jalan Hang Tuah,
75300, Melaka.

Dear Madam,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled "IMPLEMENTATION OF MARKETING MIX STRATEGY FOR RUBBERWOOD BASED PRODUCT BY RISDA MELAKA" to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

NORIZZATINA BINTI RUSLAN

2005507141

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

TABLE	E OF CONTENT	PAGE
DECLARATION LETTER OF SEACKNOWLED LIST OF TABLE LIST OF FIGURE DEFINITION ABSTRACT	DGEMENT LES JRES	ii iii iv v vi vii viii
CHAPTER 1:	INTRODUCTION	
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7	Introduction 1.1.1 Marketing Mix Strategy for Rubberwood Products 1.1.2 Rubberwood History 1.1.3 Background of the Company 1.1.4 Replanting Statistic in Melaka 1.1.5 Extension Services and the Transfer of Technology 1.1.6 Pejabat RISDA Negeri Melaka 1.1.7 Organizational Chart of Pejabat RISDA Negeri Melaka Problem Statements Research Question Research Objective Theoretical Framework Scope of Study Significance of Study Limitations of Study	1 1 2 3 5 7 8 9 10 15 15 16 19 20 21
CHAPTER 2: I	LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Marketing Mix Strategy 2.1.1 Product 2.1.2 Price 2.1.3 Promotion	22 23 23 24
CHAPTER 3: I	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN	
3.1 3.2	Research Methodology Data Collection Method 3.2.1 Secondary Data 3.2.2 Primary Data	29 29 29 30
3.3 3.4 3.5	Research Design Target Population Sampling 3.5.1 Sampling Technique 3.5.2 Sampling Frame 3.5.3 Sampling Size	30 31 31 31 32 32
3.6	Questionnaire Design	32

## **ABSTRACT**

Rubberwood has become the most precious asset for our country. Its demand has increasingly from time to time due to high demand for furniture and other products manufacturing. This has seen as an opportunity not to waste by smallholders because this industry will give many benefits to smallholders especially in terms of economic contribution.

As an organization that helps rubber smallholders to manage their rubber plantation and to give a better life for them, RISDA should take the opportunity of rubberwood potentials to encourage rubber smallholders to diversify their planting from regular rubber tree to timber clone rubber tree. Timber clone rubber tree is larger than regular rubber tree and it still produces latex as much as regular rubber tree. Because of its size is much larger than regular rubber tree, it can increase the productivity of rubberwood and to ensure the sufficient supply of rubberwood domestically and internationally.